
Question on Notice


No. 1048


Asked on 17 September 2025


HON C DICK asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the 14 Expressions of Interest (EOIs) lodged under the Inclusionary
Planning Pilot—
Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) how many of these proponents have been advised by the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning since 1
November 2024 that their proposal will not be proceeding under the State Facilitated Development (SFD) process and (b) in which month each proponent was advised?

ANSWER:

(a) Two.


(b) January and April.

